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CLASS

Performance
Showing

Performance 

Showing 

Performance 

Showing 

Performance 

Showing 

Performance 

Showing

Performance 

Showing 

Performance 

Showing 

Performance 

Showing 

Performance 

Showing

Performance 

Showing 

Carriage Driving

Carriage Driving

Carriage Driving

DESCRIPTION 

Open

Novice

GRADE

Led Senior 

Led Junior 

Unled Open
Junior 

Unled Open 

Senior 

Intermediate

Unled Junior

Unled Senior 

Unled Senior 

Unled Junior 

Led Open Senior

Led Open Junior 

Walk & Trot

Walk & Trot

Walk & Trot

Walk & Trot

Walk & Trot 

Walk & Trot 

Walk & Trot 

Walk & Trot 

Walk, Trot & Canter

Walk, Trot & Canter 

TEST 

RDA National & Virtual Championships 

Novice Test (2024)

RDA National & Virtual Championships 

Intermediate Test (2024)

RDA National and Virtual Championships 

Open Test (2024)

CLASS DESCRIPTION GRADE TEST 

Performance 

Showing 14
Unled Open Junior Walk, Trot & Canter

Performance 

Showing 
15 

Unled Open Senior Walk, Trot & Canter

Performance Showing Championships: 1st and 2nd Place Combinations from 
Classes 4 -15 to come back in after Class 15 has finished

Countryside 

Challenge
16 Junior / Senior Led with 1 Side Walker

Countryside 

Challenge
17

OpenJunior / Senior Led with 1 Side Walker

Countryside 

Challenge
18 Junior / Senior Led or 1 Side Walker

Countryside 

Challenge
19

OpenJunior / Senior Led or 1 Side Walker

Countryside 

Challenge
20 Junior / Senior Independent

Countryside 

Challenge
21

OpenJunior / Senior Independent

Countryside 

Challenge
22 Junior / Senior Visually Impaired Led with 1 Side Walker

Countryside 

Challenge
23

OpenJunior / Senior Visually Impaired Led with 1 Side Walker

Countryside 

Challenge
24 Junior/ Senior Visually Impaired Led or 1 Side Walker

Countryside 

Challenge
25

Open Junior / Senior Visually Impaired Led or 1 Side Walker

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

CLASS

Dressage -
Championships

Dressage -
Championships

Dressage -
Championships

Dressage -
Championships 

Dressage - 

Championships 

DESCRIPTION 

Countryside 

Challenge

Countryside 

Challenge

Best Turned Out

Best Turned Out

Horsecare & 

Knowledge

Dressage -
Championships 

Senior

GRADE

All Levels

Junior/Senior

Open
Junior/Senior

Junior

B1 (Walk only)
Junior & Senior
Led Rein Section 

B1 Open (Walk only) 

Junior / Senior 
Led Rein Section

B1 Open (Walk & Trot) 

Junior / Senior 
Led Rein Section

B1 Open (Walk & Trot) 

Junior / Senior
Led Rein Section

B1 (Canter) 

Junior / Senior 

B1 Open (Canter)

Junior / Senior 

-

-

-

TEST 

B1, B2, B3, B4, B5 Canter
Championship Test (2025)

B1, B2, B3, B4, B5 Canter 

Championship Test (2025)

B1, B2, B3, B4, B5 Walk Only
Championship Test (2025)

Visually Impaired Independent

Visually Impaired Independent

B1, B2, B3, B4, B5 Walk & Trot
Championship Test (2025)

B1, B2, B3, B4, B5 Walk & Trot
Championship Test (2025)

B1, B2, B3, B4, B5 Walk & Trot
Championship Test (2025)

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

CLASS

Dressage -
Championships

Dressage -
Championships

Dressage -
Championships

Dressage -
Championships

Dressage -
Championships

Dressage -
Championships

Dressage -
Championships

Dressage -
Championships

DESCRIPTION 

Dressage -
Championships 

Dressage - 

Championships

GRADE

B2 (walk only)

Junior / Senior
Led Rein Section

B2 Open (walk only)

Junior / Senior
Led Rein Section

B2 (walk & trot)

Junior / Senior
Led Rein Section

B2 Open (walk & trot)

Junior / Senior
Led Rein Section

B2 (canter) 

Junior / Senior 

B2 Open (canter) 

Junior / Senior

B3 (walk only)

Junior / Senior
Led Rein Section

B3 Open (walk only)

Junior / Senior
Led Rein Section

B3 (walk & trot) 

Junior / Senior 
Led Rein Section

B3 Open (walk & trot) 

Junior / Senior
Led Rein Section

TEST 

B1, B2, B3, B4, B5 Canter
Championship Test (2025)

B1, B2, B3, B4, B5 Canter 

Championship Test (2025)

B1, B2, B3, B4, B5 Walk Only
Championship Test (2025)

B1, B2, B3, B4, B5 Walk Only
Championship Test (2025)

B1, B2, B3, B4, B5 Walk Only
Championship Test (2025)

B1, B2, B3, B4, B5 Walk Only
Championship Test (2025)

B1, B2, B3, B4, B5 Walk & Trot
Championship Test (2025)

B1, B2, B3, B4, B5 Walk & Trot
Championship Test (2025)

B1, B2, B3, B4, B5 Walk & Trot
Championship Test (2025)

B1, B2, B3, B4, B5 Walk & Trot
Championship Test (2025)
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CLASS LIST: FRIDAY CLASS LIST: FRIDAY



47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

CLASS

Dressage -
Championships

Dressage -
Championships

Dressage -
Championships

Dressage -
Championships

Dressage -
Championships

Dressage - 

Championships

Dressage -
Championships

Dressage -
Championships

DESCRIPTION 

Dressage - 

Championships

Dressage - 

Championships

GRADE

B3 (canter) 

Junior / Senior

B3 Open (canter)

Junior / Senior

B4 (walk only) 

Junior / Senior 
Led Rein Section

B4 Open 

(walk only) 
Junior / Senior
Led Rein Section

B4 (walk & trot)

Junior /Senior
Led Rein Section

B4 Open 

(walk & trot)
Junior / Senior
Led Rein Section

B4 (canter) 

Junior / Senior 

B4 Open (canter) 

Junior / Senior 

B5 (walk only) 

Junior / Senior 
Led Rein Section

B5 Open 

(walk only) 
Junior / Senior
Led Rein Section

B1, B2, B3, B4, B5 Walk Only
Championship Test (2025)

B1, B2, B3, B4, B5 Walk Only
Championship Test (2025)

B1, B2, B3, B4, B5 Walk Only
Championship Test (2025)

B1, B2, B3, B4, B5 Walk Only
Championship Test (2025)

B1, B2, B3, B4, B5 Walk & Trot
Championship Test (2025)

B1, B2, B3, B4, B5 Walk & Trot
Championship Test (2025)

TEST 

B1, B2, B3, B4, B5 Canter Championship 

Test (2025)

B1, B2, B3, B4, B5 Canter Championship 

Test (2025)

B1, B2, B3, B4, B5 Canter Championship
Test (2025)

B1, B2, B3, B4, B5 Canter Championship 

Test (2025)

68

67

66

65

64

63

62

61

60

59

58

57

CLASS

Dressage -
Championships

Dressage - 

Championships

Dressage - 

Freestyle

Dressage - 

Freestyle

Dressage - 

Freestyle

Vaulting - 

Individual

Vaulting - 

Individual

Vaulting - 

Individual

Vaulting - 

Individual

Vaulting - 

Individual

DESCRIPTION 

Dressage -
Championships 

Dressage -
Championships 

GRADE TEST 

B5 (walk & trot) 

Junior / SeniorLed Rein Section

B1, B2, B3, B4, B5 Walk & TrotChampionship Test (2025)

B5 Open 

(walk & trot) 
Junior / Senior
Led Rein Section

B1, B2, B3, B4, B5 Walk & Trot 
Championship Test (2025)

B5 (canter)

Junior / Senior

B1, B2, B3, B4, B5 Canter Championship 

Test (2025)

B5 Open (canter)

Junior / Senior

B1, B2, B3, B4, B5 Canter Championship 

Test (2025)

B1, B2, B3, B4, B5

Walk only
Grade 1 Freestyle to Music (2023)

B1, B2, B3, B4, B5

Walk and trot
Grade 2 Freestyle to Music (2023)

B1, B2, B3, B4, B5

Canter
Grade 4 Freestyle to Music (2023)

Junior/ Senior / 

Open
Level H1 - Walk Freestyle Only

Junior / Senior 

/ Open

Level H2 - Pre-Novice Trot Compulsories 

/ Walk Freestyle

Junior / Senior 

/ Open

Level H3 - Pre-Novice Canter 

Compulsories / Walk Freestyle

Junior / Senior 

/ Open

Level H4 - Novice Canter Compulsories 

/ Canter Freestyle

Junior / Senior 

/ Open
Level B1 - Barrel Freestyle Only

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

CLASS

Vaulting -
Individual

Endurance

Endurance

Endurance

Endurance

Vaulting -
Individual

Vaulting - Pairs

DESCRIPTION 

Vaulting -Team 

Vaulting - Pairs 

Vaulting - Team 

Led

All Ages 

All Ages 

All Ages 

Led or Unled

Led or Unled

Unled with Mounted 

escort

1km

3km

5km

2Km

Walk Freestyle 

Barrel Freestyle 

Barrel Freestyle Only 

GRADE TEST 

Level B2 - Pre-Novice 
Junior / Senior / OpenCompulsories 

/ Barrel Freestyle

Level B3 - Novice Compulsories / 

Barrel Freestyle
Junior / Senior / Open

All Ages Walk Freestyle Only 
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CLASS LIST: FRIDAY CLASS LIST: FRIDAY



79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

CLASS

Dressage -
Championship

Dressage - 

Championship

Dressage - 

Championship

Dressage -
Championships

Dressage -
Championships

DESCRIPTION 

Dressage - 

Championships

Dressage -
Championships 

Dressage -
Championships 

Dressage -
Championships 

Dressage
Championships 

Dressage
Championships 

GRADE TEST 

Led (walk only)

Junior / Senior

Introduction to Dressage Championships 

Test Walk only (2022)

Led Open 

(walk only)Junior / Senior

Introduction to Dressage ChampionshipsTest Walk Only (2022)

Led (walk & trot)

Junior / Senior

Introduction to Dressage Championships 

Test Walk & Trot only (2022)

Led Open 

(walk & trot)
Junior / Senior

Introduction to Dressage ChampionshipsTest Walk & Trot only (2022)

Grade 6 Walk Only Grade 6 Walk Only Championship Test 
Junior /Senior (2022)

Grade 6 Open 

Walk Only
Junior / Senior

Grade 6 Walk Only Open ChampionshipTest (2025)

Grade 7 Walk Only Grade 7 Walk Only Championship Test 
Junior /Senior (2022)

Grade 7 Open 

Walk Only
Junior / Senior

Grade 7 Walk Only Open ChampionshipTest (2025)

Grade 1

Junior / Senior
Grade 1 Championship Test (2022)

Grade 1 Open 

Junior / Senior
Grade 1 Open Championship Test (2025)

Grade 2

Junior / Senior
Grade 2 Championship Test (2022)

99

98

97

96

95

94

93

92

103

102

101

100

CLASS

90

DESCRIPTION 

Dressage - 

Championship

GRADE

Grade 2 Open 

Junior / Senior

TEST 

Grade 2 Open Championship Test (2025)

Dressage - 

Freestyle
Grade 1 Grade 1 Freestyle to Music (2023)

Dressage - 

Freestyle
Grade 2 Grade 2 Freestyle to Music (2023)

Dressage - 

Freestyle
Grade 6 Walk Only 

Grade 6 Walk Only Freestyle to Music (2023)

Dressage - 

Freestyle

Grade 7 Walk Only Grade 6 Walk Only 
Freestyle to Music (2023)

Dressage - 

Costume Freestyle
- Freestyle to Music

Level 5

Junior/Senior 
RDA Showjumping 80cm

Level 5 Open 

Junior / Senior
RDA Showjumping 80cm

Level 4

Junior/Senior
RDA Showjumping 70cm

Level 4 Open 

Junior / Senior 
RDA Showjumping 70cm 

RDA Showjumping Level 3 Plus 60cm over 8 fences

Level 3 

Junior / Senior
RDA Showjumping 60cm

Level 3 Open 

Junior / Senior 
RDA Showjumping 60cm 

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

CLASS DESCRIPTION 

RDA 

Showjumping

RDA 

Showjumping 

Countryside 

Challenge

Countryside 

Challenge

Countryside 

Challenge

Countryside 

Challenge

Countryside 

Challenge

Countryside 

Challenge

Best Turned Out

Best Turned Out

Horsecare & 

Knowledge

Arts & Crafts 

Paintings & 
Drawings

Arts & Crafts 

Paintings & 
Drawings

Senior

All Levels

Junior/Senior

Open
Junior/Senior

Junior/Senior

Open
Junior/Senior

Junior

Junior/ Senior

Junior/ Senior
Open

Junior /Senior

Junior /Senior

GRADE

Level 2 Unled

Junior/Senior

Level 2 Open Unled 

Junior / Senior 

-

-

-

TEST 

30cm

30cm 

Individual 

Independent

Independent

Led or 1 Side Walker

Led or 1 Side Walker

Led with 1 Side Walker

Led with 1 Side Walker

Group (up to 4 people)

117

118

119

120

121

CLASS DESCRIPTION 

Arts & Crafts 

Collage

Arts & Crafts 

College

Arts & Crafts 

Sculpture

Arts & Crafts 

Sculpture

Arts & Crafts 

Photographic

GRADE

Junior /Senior

Junior /Senior

Junior / Senior

Junior / Senior

Junior / Senior

TEST 

Individual

Individual

Individual 

Group (up to 4 people)

Group (up to 10 people)
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CLASS LIST: SATURDAY CLASS LIST: SATURDAY



122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

CLASS DESCRIPTION 

Dressage 

Championship

Dressage - 

Championship

Dressage - 

Championship

Dressage - 

Championship

Dressage - 

Championship

Dressage - 

Championship

Dressage - 

Freestyle

Dressage - 

Freestyle

Dressage - 

Freestyle 

Dressage - 

Freestyle

Dressage - 

Freestyle

Dressage - 

Freestyle

Dressage - 

Freestyle

Grade 3

Grade 4

Grade 5 

Grade 6 Walk
& Trot

Grade 7 Walk 

& Trot 

GRADE

Grade 3 

Junior / Senior 

Grade 3 Open

Junior / Senior

Grade 4

Junior/ Senior

Grade 4 Open 

Junior / Senior

Grade 5

Junior / Senior

Grade 5 Open

Junior / Senior

Grade 6 Canter 

Grade 7 Canter 

TEST 

Grade 3 Freestyle to Music (2023)

Grade 4 Freestyle to Music (2023)

Grade 5 Freestyle to Music (2023)

Grade 3 Championship Test (2022)

Grade 4 Championship Test (2022)

Grade 4 Championship Test (2022)

Grade 5 Championship Test (2022)

Grade 6 Walk & Trot Freestyle to Music
(2023)

Grade 6 Walk & Trot Freestyle to Music 

(2023)

Grade 3 Open Championship Test (2025)

Grade 5 Open Championship Test (2025)

Grade 6 Canter Freestyle to Music (2023)

Grade 6 Canter Freestyle to Music (2023) 
145

144

143

142

141

140

139

138

137

136

135

CLASS

Countryside
Challenge

Countryside 

Challenge

Countryside 

Challenge

Dressage -
Championship

Dressage -
Championship

DESCRIPTION 

Dressage -
Championships 

Dressage -
Championships 

Dressage -
Championships 

Dressage -
Championships 

Dressage -
Championships 

Dressage -
Championships 

Junior/Senior

Open
Junior/ Senior

Junior/ Senior

GRADE

Grade 7 (walk 

& trot)
Junior/ Senior

Grade 7 Open 

(walk & trot) 
Junior / Senior

Grade 6 

Walk & Trot 
Junior / Senior

Grade 6 Open 

Walk & Trot
Junior / Senior

Grade 6 Canter 

Junior / Senior 

Grade 6 Open 

Canter 
Junior / Senior 

Grade 7 Canter 

Junior / Senior 

Grade 7 Open 

Canter 
Junior / Senior

TEST 

Led or 1 Side Walker

Led with 1 Side Walker

Led with 1 Side Walker

Grade 7 Canter Championship Test
(2022)

Grade 6 Canter Championships Test
(2025)

Grade 7 Open Canter Championship
Test (2022)

Grade 6 Open Canter Championships
Test (2025)

Grade 7 Walk & Trot Championship Test
(2022)

Grade 7 Walk & Trot Championship Test
(2022)

Grade 6 Walk & Trot Championships Test
(2022)

Grade 6 Open Walk & Trot Championships
Test (2025)

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

CLASS DESCRIPTION 

Countryside 

Challenge

Countryside 

Challenge

Countryside 

Challenge

Best Turned Out

Best Turned Out

Horsecare & 

Knowledge

Endurance

Endurance

Endurance

Endurance

Senior

Any level

GRADE

Open 

Junior/Senior

Junior/Senior

Open
Junior/Senior

Junior

Led

Led or Unled

Led or Unled

Unled with Mounted 
escort

-

-

-

1km

2Km

3km

5km

TEST 

Independent

Independent

Led or 1 Side Walker

ALL RIDDEN DRESSAGE TESTS WILL
BE IN 20 X 40 ARENA
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CLASS LIST: SUNDAY CLASS LIST: SUNDAY



RDA thanks players of the People’s Postcode 
Lottery for their continued, generous support

A Charity Registered in England & Wales (No 244108) and Scotland (no SC039473)


