

RDA CHAMPIONSHIP SCHEDULE Event Information Pack 2025







CLASS LIST: FRIDAY





CLASS	DESCRIPTION	GRADE	TEST
1	Carriage Driving	Novice	RDA National & Virtual Championships Novice Test (2024)
2	Carriage Driving	Intermediate	RDA National & Virtual Championships Intermediate Test (2024)
3	Carriage Driving	Open	RDA National and Virtual Championships Open Test (2024)
4	Performance Showing	Led Junior	Walk & Trot
5	Performance Showing	Led Senior	Walk & Trot
6	Performance Showing	Led Open Junior	Walk & Trot
7	Performance Showing	Led Open Senior	Walk & Trot
8	Performance Showing	Unled Junior	Walk & Trot
9	Performance Showing	Unled Senior	Walk & Trot
10	Performance Showing	Unled Open Junior	Walk & Trot
11	Performance Showing	Unled Open Senior	Walk & Trot
12	Performance Showing	Unled Junior	Walk, Trot & Canter
13	Performance Showing	Unled Senior	Walk, Trot & Canter

CLASS	DESCRIPTION	GRADE	TEST
14	Performance Showing	Unled Open Junior	Walk, Trot & Canter
15	Performance Showing	Unled Open Senior	Walk, Trot & Canter
	ance Showing Cham 4 -15 to come back		2nd Place Combinations from as finished
16	Countryside Challenge	Junior / Senior	Led with 1 Side Walker
17	Countryside Challenge	Sunior / Senior	Led with 1 Side Walker
18	Countryside Challenge	Junior / Senior	Led or 1 Side Walker
19	Countryside Challenge	Open Junior / Senior	Led or 1 Side Walker
20	Countryside Challenge	Junior / Senior	Independent
21	Countryside Challenge	Open Junior / Senior	Independent
22	Countryside Challenge	Junior / Senior	Visually Impaired Led with 1 Side Walker
23	Countryside Challenge	Open Junior / Senior	Visually Impaired Led with 1 Side Walker
24	Countryside Challenge	Junior/ Senior	Visually Impaired Led or 1 Side Walker
25	Countryside Challenge	Open Junior / Senior	Visually Impaired Led or 1 Side Walker



CLASS	DESCRIPTION	GRADE	TEST
26	Countryside Challenge	Junior/Senior	Visually Impaired Independent
27	Countryside Challenge	Open Junior/Senior	Visually Impaired Independent
28	Best Turned Out	Junior	-
29	Best Turned Out	Senior	-
30	Horsecare & Knowledge	All Levels	-
31	Dressage - Championships	B1 (Walk only) Junior & Senior Led Rein Section	B1, B2, B3, B4, B5 Walk Only Championship Test (2025)
32	Dressage - Championships	B1 Open (Walk only) Junior / Senior Led Rein Section	B1, B2, B3, B4, B5 Walk & Trot Championship Test (2025)
33	Dressage - Championships	B1 Open (Walk & Trot) Junior / Senior Led Rein Section	B1, B2, B3, B4, B5 Walk & Trot Championship Test (2025)
34	Dressage - Championships	B1 Open (Walk & Trot) Junior / Senior Led Rein Section	B1, B2, B3, B4, B5 Walk & Trot Championship Test (2025)
35	Dressage - Championships	B1 (Canter) Junior / Senior	B1, B2, B3, B4, B5 Canter Championship Test (2025)
36	Dressage - Championships	B1 Open (Canter) Junior / Senior	B1, B2, B3, B4, B5 Canter Championship Test (2025)

CLASS	DESCRIPTION	GRADE	TEST
37	Dressage - Championships	B2 (walk only) Junior / Senior Led Rein Section	B1, B2, B3, B4, B5 Walk Only Championship Test (2025)
38	Dressage - Championships	B2 Open (walk only) Junior / Senior Led Rein Section	B1, B2, B3, B4, B5 Walk Only Championship Test (2025)
39	Dressage - Championships	B2 (walk & trot) Junior / Senior Led Rein Section	B1, B2, B3, B4, B5 Walk & Trot Championship Test (2025)
40	Dressage - Championships	B2 Open (walk & trot) Junior / Senior Led Rein Section	B1, B2, B3, B4, B5 Walk & Trot Championship Test (2025)
41	Dressage - Championships	B2 (canter) Junior / Senior	B1, B2, B3, B4, B5 Canter Championship Test (2025)
42	Dressage - Championships	B2 Open (canter) Junior / Senior	B1, B2, B3, B4, B5 Canter Championship Test (2025)
43	Dressage - Championships	B3 (walk only) Junior / Senior Led Rein Section	B1, B2, B3, B4, B5 Walk Only Championship Test (2025)
44	Dressage - Championships	B3 Open (walk only) Junior / Senior Led Rein Section	B1, B2, B3, B4, B5 Walk Only Championship Test (2025)
45	Dressage - Championships	B3 (walk & trot) Junior / Senior Led Rein Section	B1, B2, B3, B4, B5 Walk & Trot Championship Test (2025)
46	Dressage - Championships	B3 Open (walk & trot) Junior / Senior Led Rein Section	B1, B2, B3, B4, B5 Walk & Trot Championship Test (2025)



	-
LAN	185
	-

RDA Championships Schedule 11

CLASS	LIST:	FRIDAY	

Dressage - B3 (canter) B1, B2, B3, B4, B5 Canter Cf Championships Junior / Senior Test (2025)	nampionship
48 Dressage - B3 Open (canter) B1, B2, B3, B4, B5 Canter C Championships Junior / Senior Test (2025)	hampionship
49 Dressage - B4 (walk only) B1, B2, B3, B4, B5 Walk Onl Championships Junior / Senior Championship Test (2025)	у
Dressage - (walk only) B1, B2, B3, B4, B5 Walk Only Championships Unior / Senior Led Rein Section	у
Dressage - B4 (walk & trot) B1, B2, B3, B4, B5 Walk & T Championships Junior / Senior Led Rein Section Championship Test (2025)	rot
Dressage - (walk & trot) B1, B2, B3, B4, B5 Walk & T Championships Unior / Senior Led Rein Section	rot
Dressage - B4 (canter) B1, B2, B3, B4, B5 Canter C Junior / Senior Test (2025)	hampionship
Dressage - B4 Open (canter) B1, B2, B3, B4, B5 Canter C Championships Junior / Senior Test (2025)	hampionship
Dressage - B5 (walk only) Championships Junior / Senior Led Rein Section B1, B2, B3, B4, B5 Walk Onl Championship Test (2025)	у
Dressage - (walk only) B1, B2, B3, B4, B5 Walk Only Championships Unior / Senior Led Rein Section	у

CLASS	DESCRIPTION	GRADE	TEST
57	Dressage - Championships	B5 (walk & trot) LegiRe/nSection	BlaRpiBlsRp-FESYVall28)Trot
58	Dressage - Championships	B5 Open (walk & trot) Junior / Senior Led Rein Section	B1, B2, B3, B4, B5 Walk & Trot Championship Test (2025)
59	Dressage - Championships	B5 (canter) Junior / Senior	B1, B2, B3, B4, B5 Canter Championship Test (2025)
60	Dressage - Championships	B5 Open (canter) Junior / Senior	B1, B2, B3, B4, B5 Canter Championship Test (2025)
61	Dressage - Freestyle	B1, B2, B3, B4, B5 Walk only	Grade 1 Freestyle to Music (2023)
62	Dressage - Freestyle	B1, B2, B3, B4, B5 Walk and trot	Grade 2 Freestyle to Music (2023)
63	Dressage - Freestyle	B1, B2, B3, B4, B5 Canter	Grade 4 Freestyle to Music (2023)
64	Vaulting - Individual	Junior/ Senior / Open	Level H1 - Walk Freestyle Only
65	Vaulting - Individual	Junior / Senior / Open	Level H2 - Pre-Novice Trot Compulsories / Walk Freestyle
66	Vaulting - Individual	Junior / Senior / Open	Level H3 - Pre-Novice Canter Compulsories / Walk Freestyle
67	Vaulting - Individual	Junior / Senior / Open	Level H4 - Novice Canter Compulsories / Canter Freestyle
68	Vaulting - Individual	Junior / Senior / Open	Level B1 - Barrel Freestyle Only

CLASS	DESCRIPTION	GRADE	TEST
69	Vaulting - Individual	Junior / Senior / OpenO	Level B2 - Pre-Novice Compulsories / Barrel Freestyle
70	Vaulting - Individual	Junior / Senior / Open	Level B3 - Novice Compulsories / Barrel Freestyle
71	Vaulting - Pairs	All Ages	Walk Freestyle Only
72	Vaulting - Pairs	All Ages	Barrel Freestyle Only
73	Vaulting - Team	All Ages	Walk Freestyle
74	Vaulting -Team	All Ages	Barrel Freestyle
75	Endurance	Led	1km
76	Endurance	Led or Unled	2Km
77	Endurance	Led or Unled	3km
78	Endurance	Unled with Mounted escort	5km

CLASS LIST: SATURDAY



CLASS	DESCRIPTION	GRADE	TEST
79	Dressage - Championships	Led (walk only) Junior / Senior	Introduction to Dressage Championships Test Walk only (2022)
80	Dressage - Championships	Led Open (walk pyly) Yunior ysenior	httpduction to Operage Championships
81	Dressage - Championships	Led (walk & trot) Junior / Senior	Introduction to Dressage Championships Test Walk & Trot only (2022)
82	Dressage - Championships	Led Open (walk & trot) Junior / Senior	httpd//tign-to-Dress/926_25/mpionships
83	Dressage - Championships	Grade 6 Walk Only Junior /Senior	Grade 6 Walk Only Championship Test (2022)
84	Dressage - Championships	Grade 6 Open Walk Only Junior / Senior	Grade 6 Walk Only Open Championship
85	Dressage Championships	Grade 7 Walk Only Junior /Senior	Grade 7 Walk Only Championship Test (2022)
86	Dressage Championships	Grade 7 Open Walk Only Junior / Senior	Grade 7 Walk Only Open Championship
87	Dressage - Championship	Grade 1 Junior / Senior	Grade 1 Championship Test (2022)
88	Dressage - Championship	Grade 1 Open Junior / Senior	Grade 1 Open Championship Test (2025)
89	Dressage - Championship	Grade 2 Junior / Senior	Grade 2 Championship Test (2022)

CLASS	DESCRIPTION	GRADE	TEST
90	Dressage - Championship	Grade 2 Open Junior / Senior	Grade 2 Open Championship Test (2025)
92	Dressage - Freestyle	Grade 1	Grade 1 Freestyle to Music (2023)
93	Dressage - Freestyle	Grade 2	Grade 2 Freestyle to Music (2023)
94	Dressage - Freestyle	Grade 6 Walk Only	Grade 6 Walk Only Freestyle to Music (2023)
95	Dressage - Freestyle	Grade 7 Walk Only	Grade 6 Walk Only Freestyle to Music (2023)
96	Dressage - Costume Freestyle	-	Freestyle to Music
97	RDA Showjumping	Level 5 Junior/Senior	80cm
98	RDA Showjumping	Level 5 Open Junior / Senior	80cm
99	RDA Showjumping	Level 4 Junior/Senior	70cm
100	RDA Showjumping	Level 4 Open Junior / Senior	70cm
101	RDA Showjumping	Level 3 Plus	60cm over 8 fences
102	RDA Showjumping	Level 3 Junior / Senior	60cm
103	RDA Showjumping	Level 3 Open Junior / Senior	60cm

~ 1	Λ C C	LICT.	$C \wedge T I$	
Lل	.A55	LISI:	SAIL	JRDAY



CLASS	DESCRIPTION	GRADE	TEST
104	RDA Showjumping	Level 2 Unled Junior/Senior	30cm
105	RDA Showjumping	Level 2 Open Unled Junior / Senior	30cm
106	Countryside Challenge	Junior/ Senior	Led with 1 Side Walker
107	Countryside Challenge	Junior/ Senior Open	Led with 1 Side Walker
108	Countryside Challenge	Junior/Senior	Led or 1 Side Walker
109	Countryside Challenge	Open Junior/Senior	Led or 1 Side Walker
110	Countryside Challenge	Junior/Senior	Independent
111	Countryside Challenge	Open Junior/Senior	Independent
112	Best Turned Out	Junior	-
113	Best Turned Out	Senior	-
114	Horsecare & Knowledge	All Levels	-
115	Arts & Crafts Paintings & Drawings	Junior/Senior	Individual
116	Arts & Crafts Paintings & Drawings	Junior/Senior	Group (up to 4 people)

CLASS	DESCRIPTION	GRADE	TEST
117	Arts & Crafts Collage	Junior / Senior	Individual
118	Arts & Crafts College	Junior / Senior	Group (up to 10 people)
119	Arts & Crafts Sculpture	Junior /Senior	Individual
120	Arts & Crafts Sculpture	Junior /Senior	Group (up to 4 people)
121	Arts & Crafts Photographic	Junior / Senior	Individual





CLASS	DESCRIPTION	GRADE	TEST
122	Dressage Championship	Grade 3 Junior / Senior	Grade 3 Championship Test (2022)
123	Dressage - Championship	Grade 3 Open Junior / Senior	Grade 3 Open Championship Test (2025)
124	Dressage - Championship	Grade 4 Junior/ Senior	Grade 4 Championship Test (2022)
125	Dressage - Championship	Grade 4 Open Junior / Senior	Grade 4 Championship Test (2022)
126	Dressage - Championship	Grade 5 Junior / Senior	Grade 5 Championship Test (2022)
127	Dressage - Championship	Grade 5 Open Junior / Senior	Grade 5 Open Championship Test (2025)
128	Dressage - Freestyle	Grade 3	Grade 3 Freestyle to Music (2023)
129	Dressage - Freestyle	Grade 4	Grade 4 Freestyle to Music (2023)
130	Dressage - Freestyle	Grade 5	Grade 5 Freestyle to Music (2023)
131	Dressage - Freestyle	Grade 6 Walk & Trot	Grade 6 Walk & Trot Freestyle to Music (2023)
132	Dressage - Freestyle	Grade 7 Walk & Trot	Grade 6 Walk & Trot Freestyle to Music (2023)
133	Dressage - Freestyle	Grade 6 Canter	Grade 6 Canter Freestyle to Music (2023)

Grade 7 Canter Grade 6 Canter Freestyle to Music (2023)

CLASS	DESCRIPTION	GRADE	TEST
135	Dressage - Championship	Grade 7 (walk & trot) Junior/ Senior	Grade 7 Walk & Trot Championship Test (2022)
136	Dressage - Championship	Grade 7 Open (walk & trot) Junior / Senior	Grade 7 Walk & Trot Championship Test (2022)
137	Dressage - Championships	Grade 6 Walk & Trot Junior / Senior	Grade 6 Walk & Trot Championships Test (2022)
138	Dressage - Championships	Grade 6 Open Walk & Trot Junior / Senior	Grade 6 Open Walk & Trot Championships Test (2025)
139	Dressage - Championships	Grade 6 Canter Junior / Senior	Grade 6 Canter Championships Test (2025)
140	Dressage - Championships	Grade 6 Open Canter Junior / Senior	Grade 6 Open Canter Championships Test (2025)
141	Dressage - Championships	Grade 7 Canter Junior / Senior	Grade 7 Canter Championship Test (2022)
142	Dressage - Championships	Grade 7 Open Canter Junior / Senior	Grade 7 Open Canter Championship Test (2022)
143	Countryside Challenge	Junior/ Senior	Led with 1 Side Walker
144	Countryside Challenge	Open Junior/ Senior	Led with 1 Side Walker
145	Countryside Challenge	Junior/Senior	Led or 1 Side Walker

CLASS	DESCRIPTION	GRADE	TEST
146	Countryside Challenge	Open Junior/Senior	Led or 1 Side Walker
147	Countryside Challenge	Junior/Senior	Independent
148	Countryside Challenge	Open Junior/Senior	Independent
149	Best Turned Out	Junior	-
150	Best Turned Out	Senior	-
151	Horsecare & Knowledge	Any level	-
152	Endurance	Led	1km
153	Endurance	Led or Unled	2Km
154	Endurance	Led or Unled	3km
155	Endurance	Unled with Mounted escort	5km

ALL RIDDEN DRESSAGE TESTS WILL BE IN 20 X 40 ARENA







RDA thanks players of the People's Postcode Lottery for their continued, generous support





